

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 2 of the title, after "4561.63," insert "and"; delete ", and 1
4561.65" 2
- In line 7, after "4561.63," insert "and"; delete ", and 4561.65" 3
- In line 57, delete "4561.63" and insert "4561.62" 4
- Delete lines 60 through 95 5
- In line 96, delete "**4561.63**" and insert "**4561.62**" 6
- In line 99, delete "twenty-five" and insert "fifty" 7
- In line 103, delete "and the agency" 8
- Delete lines 104 and 105 9
- In line 106, delete "bodily harm to an individual" 10
- In line 127, delete "**4561.64**" and insert "**4561.63**" 11
- In line 140, delete "**4561.65**" and insert "**4561.64**" 12
- In line 149, delete "(1) A law enforcement agency shall retain all" 13
- Delete lines 150 and 151 14



In line 152, delete "(2)"

15

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

16

Law enforcement use of UAVS

17

R.C. 4561.61, 4561.62, 4561.63, 4561.64, and 4561.65

18

Removes the bill's provisions that specify the details of what must be included in a law enforcement agency's affidavit for a search warrant related to use of an unmanned aerial vehicle system (UAVS).

19

20

21

22

Increases from 25 miles to 50 miles the area near a national border that may be patrolled using a UAVS to prevent or deter illegal entry of an individual, an illegal substance, or contraband without obtaining a search warrant.

23

24

25

26

Removes language specifying what constitutes an exigent circumstance for purposes of when a search warrant is not required.

27

28

29

Removes the requirement that a law enforcement agency retain all surveillance data and flight data for at least 270 days.

30

31

32

Makes technical changes based on the changes above.

33